MCP65R41/6
3 µA Comparator with Integrated Reference Voltage
Features
• Factory Set Reference Voltage
- Available Voltage: 1.21V and 2.4V
- Tolerance: ±1% (typical)
• Low Quiescent Current: 2.5 µA (typical)
• Propagation Delay: 4 µs with 100 mV overdrive

Example
HV25
Part Number Code
MCP65R41T-1202E/CHY HVNN
MCP65R41T-2402E/CHY HWNN
MCP65R46T-1202E/CHY HXNN
MCP65R46T-2402E/CHY HYNN
 2010 Microchip Technology Inc. DS22269A-page 25
MCP65R41/6
6-Lead Plastic Small Outline Transistor (CHY) [SOT-23]
Notes:
1. Dimensions D and E1 do not include mold flash or protrusions. Mold flash or protrusions shall not exceed 0.127 mm per side.
2. Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M.
BSC: Basic Dimension. Theoretically exact value shown without tolerances.
Note: For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
Units MILLIMETERS
Dimension Limits MIN NOM MAX
Number of Pins N 6
Pitch e 0.95 BSC
Outside Lead Pitch e1 1.90 BSC
Overall Height A 0.90 – 1.45
Molded Package Thickness A2 0.89 – 1.30
Standoff A1 0.00 – 0.15
Overall Width E 2.20 – 3.20
Molded Package Width E1 1.30 – 1.80
Overall Length D 2.70 – 3.10
Foot Length L 0.10 – 0.60
Footprint L1 0.35 – 0.80
Foot Angle � 0° – 30°
Lead Thickness c 0.08 – 0.26
Lead Width b 0.20 – 0.51
b
E
4N
E1
PIN 1 ID BY
LASER MARK
D
1 2 3
e
e1
A
A1
A2 c
L
L1
φ
Microchip Technology Drawing C04-028B
DS22269A-page 26  2010 Microchip Technology Inc.
MCP65R41/6
6-Lead Plastic Small Outline Transistor (CHY) [SOT-23]
Note: For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
 2010 Microchip Technology Inc. DS22269A-page 27
MCP65R41/6
NOTES:
DS22269A-page 28  2010 Microchip Technology Inc.
MCP65R41/6
APPENDIX A: REVISION HISTORY
Revision A (December 2010)
• Original Release of this Document.
 2010 Microchip Technology Inc. DS22269A-page 29
MCP65R41/6
NOTES:
DS22269A-page 30  2010 Microchip Technology Inc.
MCP65R41/6
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, refer to the factory or the listed sales office.
Examples: